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NAAEI and State and Local Apartment Association Partnerships with 

Colleges and Universities 

NAAEI is working with the following colleges and universities in partnership with our 

state and local apartment associations. Our relationships with universities have 

included: 

 providing NALP, CAM and CAPS curricula 

 bringing in industry leaders to convince university administrators that property 

management is a growing industry that offers exciting opportunities for college 

graduates 

 offering free NALP, CAM and CAPS courses to university faculty (those without 

background in property management) 

 offering college students the opportunity to earn NALP and CAM designations at 

cost 

 offering free registrations to the NAA Education Conference for up to 4 

students/faculty per university 

 hosting an event for Summer Interns in Washington, DC to help them become 

more familiar with NAA 

 offering financial support for university research and adjunct faculty 

 serving on university advisory boards 

NAAEI also works with community and technical colleges to offer the Certificate for 

Apartment Maintenance Technicians and National Apartment Leasing Professional 

designations as part of college workforce development/continuing education. NAAEI 

works with existing community college faculty to deliver the programs and in some 

cases identifies an industry professional to instruct. NAAEI reaches out to members of 

the local apartment associations to invite them to serve as advisors before the programs 

begin, to be guest lecturers and to participate in career fairs upon completion of the 

programs. In Texas, the Texas Apartment Association Education Foundation does the 

day to day management of programs. NAAEI also offers community college 

administrators and faculty considering offering CAMT and NALP the opportunity to 

attend our June Education Conference. This gets them acclimated to the industry and 

allows them to meet their local property management professionals. Attendance at our 

conference typically jump starts community college CAMT and NALP programs. NAAEI 

also partners with Goodwill Industries and JVS (Jewish Vocational Services) and local 

community colleges to offer CAMT training to Goodwill and JVS clients. Goodwill and 

JVS provide the wraparound support services necessary for hiring success.  
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Universities City State Contact Program 

Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA Dr. Rosemary Goss 
rgoss@vt.edu 
 

B.S. - 
Property 
Management  

Ball State 
University 

Muncie IN Dr. Carla Earheart 
cearheart@bsu.edu 
 

B.S. and M.S. 
- Property 
Management  

Drexel 
University 

Philadelphia PA Mike Beirne 
mbeirne@kamsoncorp.com 
 
 

Certificate, 
B.S. and M.S. 
- Property 
Management 

University of 
Alaska 
Anchorage 

Anchorage AK Terry Fields 
tjfields@uaa.alaska.edu 
 

B.B.A.-
Management 
with Property 
Management 
Concentration 

Community 
Colleges and 
Technical 
College 
Programs 

City State Contact Course 
Offering 

Rio Salado 
Community 
College 

Tempe AZ Susan Lawrence 
Susan.lawrence@riosalado.edu 
 
Susan Sherfield 
ssherfield@mercyhousing.org 
 
 

Online 
Program – 10 
Property 
Management 
courses lead 
to an 
Associate in 
Applied 
Science in 
Organizational 
Management 

Trident Tech Charleston  SC Victoria Cowart 
Victoria@darbydevelopment.com 

CAMT 

Montgomery 
College 

Rockville MD Ed Roberts 
Ed.roberts@montgomerycollege.edu 

CAMT 
NALP 

College of 
Southern 
Maryland 

Waldorf MD Ricky Godbolt 
rgodbolt@csmd.edu 

CAMT* 
Fall 2014 

Community 
College of 
Baltimore 
County 

Baltimore MD Kent Smedley 
ksmedley@ccbcmd.edu 

CAMT 

Garrett County 
Community 
College 

McHenry MD John Hesse 
John.hesse@garrett.edu 
 
 

CAMT 

Georgia 
Piedmont 
Technical 
College 

Clarkston GA Richard Smith 
smithr@gptc.edu 

CAMT 

Forsyth Tech Winston- NC Tempy Albright CAMT 
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Salem talbright@goodwillnwnc.org 
 

Savannah 
Technical 
College 

Savannah GA Kevin Werntz 
kwerntz@savannahtech.edu 

CAMT 

Houston 
Community 
College 

Houston TX MaryLouise Young 
maryl.young@hccs.edu 

CAMT 

Austin 
Community 
College 

Austin TX Nancy Laudenslager 
nlaudenslager@austincc.edu 

CAMT 

Santa Fe 
Community 
College 

Gainesville FL Kurt Morauer 
kmorauer@ttsworks.com 

 

Maricopa 
Community 
College 

Phoenix AZ Karen Poole 
Karen.poole@domail.maricopa.edu 

CAMT* 

Coconino 
Community 
College 

Flagstaff AZ Pat Nelson 
Pat.nelson@coconino.edu 

CAMT 

Cincinnati State 
Technical 
College 

Cincinnati OH Dryden Jones 
Dryden.jones@cincinnatistate.edu 

CAMT 

University of the 
District of 
Columbia 
Community 
College 

Washington D.C. Edith Westfall 
ewestfall@udc.edu 

CAMT 
NALP 

Centura 
College 

Columbia SC Richard Parker 
parkerr@midlandstecj.edu 

CAMT* 

Baltimore City 
Community 
College 

Baltimore MD Deborah Vines 
dvines@bccc.edu 

CAMT* 

St 
Phillips/Alamo 
Community 
College 

San Antonio TX Ben Ross 
benlross@sbcglobal.net 

CAMT* 

L.A. Trade 
Technical 
College 

Los 
Angeles 

CA Joseph Guerrieri 
guerrij@lattc.edu 

CAMT* 

Prince George’s 
Community 
College 

Kettering MD June Evans 
Evansjl1@pgcc.edu 
 

CAMT 
NALP* 

Pima 
Community 
College 

Tucson AZ Bill Holmes 
bholmes@pima.edu 

CAMT 

Waubonsee 
Community 
College 

Sugar 
Grove 

IL Gary Kecskes 
gkecskes@waubonsee.edu 

CAMT* 

Pierpont 
Community 
College 

Fairmont WV Bo Sellers 
Bo.sellers@pierpont.edu 

CAMT* 

Dakota County 
Technical 

Rosemount MN Gayle Larson 
Gayle.larson@dctc.edu 

CAMT* 
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College  
 

Chattahoochee 
Technical 
College 

Acworth GA Raushanah Butler 
Raushanah.butler@chattahoocheetech.edu 

CAMT 

Ivy Tech Indianapolis IN Lynne Petersen 
lynne@iaaonline.net 
 

CAMT 

Ogeechee 
Technical 
College 

Statesboro GA Kathleen Kosmoski 
kkosmoski@ogeecheetech.edu 
 

CAMT* 

Careerline Tech 
Center 

Holland MI Deb Huggins 
 

CAMT* 
NALP* 

Thomas Nelson 
Community 
College 

Richmond VA Leslie Martin 
martinl@tncc.edu 
 

CAMT 

 

 

*indicates course has not yet been started 

Suggested contacts due to faculty member’s deep involvement in the program.  
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